Assi Dire	ector ( and T ). Box		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 153640							
Another Dockers. 155040										
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party:  Takashi MASUZAWA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		2.	۸.	Name and address of receiving party:  DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PR		RATION IO, AICHI-PREF.,		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			448-8661 JAPAN					
			ange of Name	:	B.	Additiona	` .	rcss(es) attached? ]Yes 🛛 No		
	В.	Execution Date: <u>05/29/2012</u>								
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/487,83	<u>30</u>		В.	Patent No	.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No									
	C.	Title of Application: <u>IGNITIC</u>	ON COIL DEVI	<u>CE</u>						
5.		ame and address of party to whom correspondence neeming document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Dcposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
		**************************************								
9.	To t	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the inal document.	e foregoing information		e ana		d any attached c	sopy is a true copy of the		
(		A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 iel L. Cerioni, Registration No. 65,242	2							

PATENT REEL: 028431 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT 142159-US										
		(1) Takashi l	Vasuzawa	(3)						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)									
			of the undersigned, t	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) <b>D</b> E	(9) <u>DENSO CORPOR</u> ATION							
(10)			1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan							
	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissurapplication(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates the may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case		NITION COIL DEVICE							
	Number, or Foreig	n								
,	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. <u>153640</u> for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States America on even date herewith or									
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	May 29, 2012							
	Application									
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Num	ber <u>13/487,830</u>	0	***************************************				
	filed applications	filed	June 21, 2012			and any antiquing				
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.</li> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such</li> </ol>										
	ction with claims or p	rovisions of the	International Convention	on for Protection of	perform any act which n f Industrial Property or sin necessary to obtain, m	milar agreements.				
of the coven execu	e or reexamination a 5) The undersigne United States resultants that he has (the ted, and will not exected) The undersigned	grant of a valid dhereby author ting from said a ey have) full right, any agreend hereby grant/	United States patent to ize(s) and request(s) the application(s) to the seption of ght to convey the enti- nents in conflict herewith s) the firm of OLIFF &	the Assignee.  The Commissioner of the Commiss	of Patents to issue any ar Assignee of the entire i assigned, and that he l nower to insert on this as s of the United States Pa	nd all Letters Patents nterest, and hereby has (they have) not signment any further				
Office	for recordation of this	s document.								
•		•	by the undersigned o		oosite the undersigned	name(s).				
Date	may 29,	2012	Name of Inventor	Takashi Masuzay	Rasyana	(SEAL)				
This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:										
Date	may 29.	2012	Witness	Makato	Janaka					

PATENT REEL: 028431 FRAME: 0261 **ASSIGNMENT** 

142159-US-SM-so

Date

May 29, 20/2

Witness

PATENT REEL: 028431 FRAME: 0262